
 
Coroner ME Hassell 
HM Senior Coroner 
Inner North London 

 

St Pancras Coroner’s Court 
 

All dates and times are provisional and subject to change. 
 

Monday 8 December  10am 
2pm 

Alice SULLIVAN, 87yrs 
Brucha STERNLICHT, 
6months 
 

RLH 
Homerton  

Tuesday 9 December  
  

10am Ethan ALIMO, 81yrs Whittington  

Wednesday 10 December 
 

9am 
10am 
2pm 

Andreas ODYSSEAS, 95yrs 
Thady SMYTH, 25yrs 
Lyna GALLIARA, 40yrs 
 

RLH 
Whittington  
N1 

Thursday 11 December 
  

10am 
2pm 

Jem KERESTECIOGLU, 
29yrs 
Musa ALI, 8yrs 
 

NW5 
Turkey  

Friday 12 December 
 

10am 
2pm 

Amir ASKA-DIRIE, 4months 
Patrick TRAYNOR, 95yrs 

RFH 
St Mary’s 
Hosp 

Monday 15 December  
 

10am 
2pm 

Dorothy IYAMU, 56yrs 
Errol RUSSELL, 67yrs 
 

RLH 
WC1H 

Tuesday 16 December  
  

10am Lena WILLIAMS, 85yrs 
Day 1 of 2 
 

N1 

Wednesday 17 December 
 

10am Lena WILLIAMS 
Day 2 of 2 

 

Thursday 18 December 
  

   

Friday 19 December 
 

   

Monday 22 December  
 

10am 
2pm 

Stanley GREENBERG, 79yrs 
Harriet BRADLEY, 34yrs 
 

N1 

Tuesday 23 December  
  

10am 
2pm 

Soriah BARRY, 27yrs 
Mohamed BENMEBAREK, 
45yrs 
 

RLH 
St Mary’s 
Hosp 

Wednesday 24 December 
 

   

Thursday 25 December    



Friday 26 November 
 

   

Monday 29 December 
 

10am 
2pm 

Unidentified MALE, 55yrs 
Stanislaw MROZ, 41yrs 
 

RFH 
N16 

Tuesday 30 December  
 

   

Wednesday 31 December 
  

   

Thursday 1 January  
 

  

Friday 2 January 
 

   

Monday 5 January 
 

10am 
2pm 

Tiffany DURNAN, 38yrs 
Florence ONWEUEGBUSI – 
resumed from 10 Nov 
 

N4 
 

Tuesday 6 January 
 

10am Mihail PANTILIMON, 46yrs 
 

EC2A 

Wednesday 7 January 
 

10am 
2pm 

George CROSFIELD, 70yrs 
Rita BAUSYTE, 51yrs 
 

RFH 
N1 

Thursday 8 January 
 

   

Friday 9 January 
 

10am 
2pm 

Suliman ALYASEEN, 42yrs 
George LIDDIMENT, 30yrs 
 
 

NW8 
NW1 

Monday 12 January 
 

10am 
2pm 

Denise GOLDSTONE, 78yrs 
Dorothy HOYBERG, 70yrs 
 

RFH 
N4 

Tuesday 13 January 
 
 

10am Mohammed ZADEH, 21yrs 
 

N1 

Wednesday 14 January 
 

10am Golda HERTZBERG, 58yrs 
 

RFH 

Thursday 15 January   
 

 

Friday 16 January 
 

10am 
 
2pm 
 

Jace HISLOP-
CUMBERBATCH, 1day 
Prodromos 
CHRYSOSTOMOU, 78yrs 
 

Whittington  
 
RFH 

Monday 19 January 
 

10am 
2pm 

Colette NUTTALL, 82yrs 
Sayeed BASIR, 37yrs 
 

Whittington  
NW6 

Tuesday 20 January 
 

10am Neil HAYES, 61yrs – PIR 
online  
 

NW1 

Wednesday 21 January 
 

10am 
2pm 

Nasrudin SHARIF, 65yrs 
Mohammed SHAHRIYAR, 
22yrs 
 

RFH 
E2 

Thursday 22 January    



Friday 23 January 
 

10am 
2pm 

Robert LAWRIE, 75yrs 
Nyah HUNTE, 37yrs 
 

RFH 
N19 

Monday 26 January 
 

10am 
2pm 

Maddison OZVURUCULAR, 
5yrs 
Samie ELBOURI, 76yrs 
 

GOSH 
 
Whittington  

Tuesday 27 January 
 

10am 
 

Dannie RHODEN, 57yrs 
 
 

Homerton  

Wednesday 28 January 
 

10am 
2pm 

India PORTER, 25yrs 
Thomas PRICE, 62yrs 
 

E14 
E14 

Thursday 29 January 
 

   

Friday 30 January 
 

10am 
2pm 

Kadifa WILLIAMS, 74yrs 
John BISHOP, 44yrs 
 

Whittington  
NW5 

Monday 2 February 
 

10am 
 
 
2pm 

Sheila FURNISS, 81yrs 
 
 
Peter VAS, 70yrs 
 

Chelsea 
and West 
Hospital 
Whittington  

Tuesday 3 February 
 

10am Atsuko NOHARA, 38yrs N1 

Wednesday 4 February 
 

10am Adebayo ARANMOLATE, 
62yrs 

N7 

Thursday 5 February 
 

   

Friday 6 February 
 

10am Adonai HAILE, 9yrs GOSH 

Monday 9 February 
 

10am 
 
2pm 

Carole GROVER, 82yrs 
 
Bruce JACO, 43yrs 
 

Broomfield 
Hospital 
NW1 

Tuesday 10 February 
 

10am Rowan SCULLY, 20yrs 
Day 1 of 1 ½ 
 

EC1R 

Wednesday 11 February 
 

10am 
 
2pm 

Rowan SCULLY 
Day 1 ½ of 1 ½ 
Attila KRASZKO, 40yrs 

 
 
Whittington  
 

Thursday 12 February 
 

   

Friday 13 February 
 

   

Monday 16 February 
 

10am 
 
2pm 

Terence BURTON-LEE, 
87yrs 
Joan KNIGHT, 92yrs 
 

RFH 
 
N7 

Tuesday 17 February 
 

10am Meltem AHMET, 49yrs E9 

Wednesday 18 February 
 

10am June TURNER, 77yrs RFH 



Thursday 19 February  
 

  

Friday 20 February 
 

10am 
2pm 

Tuncay GOREN, 34yrs 
Eric COLE, 82yrs 
 

N7 
RFH 

Monday 23 February 
 

10am 
2pm 
 

Aaron KUMAR, 41yrs 
Ricky BRIAR, 42yrs 

N7 
WC1X 

Tuesday 24 February 
 

10am Connor HAMILTON, 27yrs WC2B 

Wednesday 25 February 
 

10am Colleen MADDEN, 31yrs 
Day 1 of 3 
 

EC1X 

Thursday 26 February 
 

10am Colleen MADDEN 
Day 2 of 3 
 

 

Friday 27 February 
 

10am Colleen MADDEN 
Day 3 of 3 
 

 

Monday 2 March 
 

10am 
2pm 

Evie HUBBARD, 25yrs 
Paraskevou POUROUNA, 
85yrs 
 

N7 
RFH 

Tuesday 3 March 
 

   

Wednesday 4 March 
 

10am 
2pm 

Riana BESHKAR, 9months  
Glenn WARWICK, 72yrs 
 

GOSH 
RFH 

Thursday 5 March 
 

10am 
2pm 

Adrian NAYLOR, 45yrs 
Michael SCOTT, 64yrs 
 

NW1 
SW1 

Friday 6 March 
 

10am 
2pm 

Laila KHAN, 12yrs 
Derek MILLER, 46yrs 
 

GOSH 
WC1N 

Monday 9 March 
 

10am 
2pm 
 

Ihsan KUCUK, 10yrs 
Aliyah MEER, 12yrs 

GOSH 
GOSH 

Tuesday 10 March   
 

 

Wednesday 11 March 
 

10am 
2pm 

John GREEN, 64yrs 
Rotimi TAIWO, 61yrs 
 

NW6 
N1 

Thursday 12 March 
 

10am 
2pm 

Victoria MCCARTHY, 42yrs 
Julie SULLIVAN, 60yrs 
 

EC1V 
N7 

Friday 13 March 
 

10am 
2pm 

Samuel BAGLEY, 26yrs 
Tung TRAN, 41yrs 
 

NW4 
RFH 

Monday 16 March 
 

10am 
 
2pm 

Samuel BACON, 26yrs 
 
Ian MCGILL, 87yrs 
 

St Mary’s 
Hospital 
NHNN 

Tuesday 17 March 
 

   



Wednesday 18 March 
 

10am 
2pm 

Eden HENRY, 29yrs 
Daniel O’DONNELL, 82yrs 

NW1 
RFH 

Thursday 19 March 
 

   

Friday 20 March 
 

10am 
2pm 

Tobias PUDNER, 11yrs 
Valentine IBEKWE, 58yrs 
 

GOSH 
RLH 

Monday 23 March 
 

10am 
2pm 

Matthew CHANDLER, 17yrs 
Alan GIPPS, 65yrs 

GOSH 
Whipps 
Cross Hosp 

Tuesday 24 March 
 

   

Wednesday 25 March 
 

10am 
2pm 

Mary BURKE, 40yrs 
Corrado CICILIATI, 38yrs 
 

LU1 
N19 

Thursday 26 March 
 

10am 
12noon  
2pm 
 

Julian DIXON, 67yrs 
Stephen JOHNS, 63yrs 
Aylina AKHMADOVA, 
2weeks 

RFH 
NW1 
Whittington  

Friday 27 March 
 

   

Monday 30 March 
 

   

Tuesday 31 March 
 

10am Stephen NUTH, 51yrs - PIR HMP 
Pentonville 

Wednesday 1 April 
 

10am Gabriel HERSI DOOLEY, 
19yrs 

NW1 

Thursday 2 April 
 

   

Friday 3 April 
 

   

Monday 6 April 
 

   

Tuesday 7 April 
 

10am 
2pm 

Cornell MCBEAN, 27yrs 
Liam GILMARTIN, 37yrs 
 

WC1B 
NW1 

Wednesday 8 April 
 

 
 
 

  

Thursday 9 April 
 

10am 
2pm 

Sukhmeet GABA, 17yrs 
Brendan QUICK, 57yrs 
 

NHNN 
RLH 

Friday 10 April 
 

   

Monday 13 April 
 

2pm Nicos VITSAIDES, 68yrs UCLH 

Tuesday 14 April 
 

10am Rebecca FAGAN, 41yrs 
 

N1 

Wednesday 15 April 
 

10am 
2pm 

Kouakou KOUASSI, 63yrs 
Kamilla ALVES, 54yrs 
 

Whittington  
N4 

Thursday 16 April 
 

10am 
2pm 

Pedro FERNANDES, 6yrs 
Abraham DAVID, 93yrs 
 

GOSH 
E1 



Friday 17 April 
 

10am Zachariah CHOUDHURY, 
1day 
 

Homerton  

Monday 20 April 
 

   

Tuesday 21 April 
 

   

Wednesday 22 April 
 

12noon 
 
2pm 

Houssein Ali KEPHALAS, 
72yrs 
Rogerio CAMERA, 60yrs 
 

N16 
 
E8 

Thursday 23 April 
 

   

Friday 24 April 
 

   

Monday 27 April 
 

   

Tuesday 28 April 
 

   

Wednesday 29 April 
 

10am Turgay AKAR, 40yrs NW1 

Thursday 30 April 
 

   

Friday 1 May 
 

   

Monday 6 May 
 

   

Tuesday 5 May 
 

10am Saskia ELLISON, 16yrs RFH 

Wednesday 6 May 
 

   

Thursday 7 May 
 

   

Friday 8 May 
 

10am Michael ANDERSON, 81yrs RFH 

Monday 11 May 
 

10am Foysol AHMED, 49yrs RFH 

Tuesday 12 May 
 

   

Wednesday 13 May 
 

   

Thursday 14 May 
 

   

Friday 15 May 
 

   

Monday 18 May 
 

   

Tuesday 19 May 
 

   

Wednesday 20 May 
 

   

Thursday 21 May 
 

   

Friday 22 May    



Monday 25 May 
 

   

Tuesday 26 May 
 

   

Wednesday 27 May 
 

   

Thursday 28 May 
 

   

Friday 29 May 
 

   

 


